Notes

Helpful Contacts

Kitsap Transit

1.360.697.2877 or 1.800.501.7433

http://www.kitsaptransit.org

Community Transit
(Snohomish County)
1.425.353.RIDE (7433)

or 1.800.562.1375
www.commtrans.org

Sound Transit
(Sounder Rail Service)

1.800.201.4900
www.soundtransit.org

Jefferson Transit Depot
Four Corners Park & Ride
63 Four Corners Road
Port Townsend, WA 98368

Customer Service Office
Haines Place Park & Ride
440 12th Street
Port Townsend, WA 98368

Phone
1.360.385.4777
1.800.371.0497
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Find us online at
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PORT TOWNSEND TO EDMONDS

Ferry Information

Monday-Friday ONLY - Kitsap #307 No Saturday Service
KITSAP TRANSIT #307

JEFFERSON TRANSIT #7

Departs Haines
Place
Park & Ride
5:59 AM
9:15 AM
10:40 AM

3:12 PM

Arrives North
Viking
Park & Ride
6:59 AM
10:18 AM
11:45 AM

4:16 PM

Departs North
Viking
Park & Ride
8:09 AM
11:13 AM
1:45 PM

5:15 PM

Arrives
Kingston
Ferry Dock
8:30 AM
11:33 AM
2:12 PM

5:42 PM

Kingston to Edmonds

WASHINGTON STATE FERRY

Visit Washington State Ferries
for schedules. Search for route
by date for more accurate
information and times.

Washington
State Ferry s
Schedule  EFF%
SCAN ME

EDMONDS TO PORT TOWNSEND

Edmonds to Kingston

Monday-Friday ONLY - Kitsap #307 No Saturday Service

WASHINGTON STATE FERRY KITSAP TRANSIT #307 JEFFERSON TRANSIT #7
Visit Washington State Ferries eraﬁs Arrivgg North Depar’@ North Arrives Haines
for schedules. Search for route Kingston Viking Viking Place
’ Ferry Dock Park & Ride Park & Ride Park & Ride
by date for more accurate
information and times. 7:02 AM 7:23 AM 7:26 AM 8:27 AM
. 9:02 AM 9:22 AM 10:53 AM 11:54 AM
Washington
State Ferry s 11:40 AM 12:00 PM 12:15 PM 1:16 PM
Schedule  EFEF%
SCAN ME 4:07 PM 4:32 PM 5:07 PM 6:11 PM
5:47 PM 6:15 PM 7:05 PM 8:02 PM

Bicyclists

should wait near the front of the
loading area, since they normally
load first. Once on board, secure

bicycles in the place provided.
When leaving the vessel, please
watch for and stay out of the way

of vehicles. Shoes with metal
sports cleats are not permitted in

passenger areas.

Animals
Only service animals are allowed
In the terminal buildings or interior
cabin spaces on vessels, except
pets in a pet container. Pets are
permitted on the exposed upper
decks of vessels on some routes.
Animals that are not people
friendly should be muzzle or
transported in a pet carrier.

Please Call WSF For details:
1.206.464.6400 or
1.888.808.7977

Kitsap bus stop is located outside
the Kingston Ferry terminal.

)

Washington Blvd.

For medical preferential loading info, call WSF information staff: Statewide:

Americans with Disabilities Act

Dial 5-1-1 or 1.888.808.7977 or 1.800.843.3779

Most terminals are accessible and all vessels are elevator-equipped.

WSF schedules may be obtained in alternate forms by calling 1.206.515.3460




