Notes	
	1.36( h
	F
	(   F

# **Helpful Contacts**

Kitsap Transit 1.360.697.2877 or 1.800.501.7433 http://www.kitsaptransit.org

> Community Transit (Snohomish County) 1.425.353.RIDE (7433) or 1.800.562.1375 www.commtrans.org

Sound Transit (Sounder Rail Service) 1.800.201.4900 www.soundtransit.org



Jefferson Transit Depot

Four Corners Park & Ride 63 Four Corners Road Port Townsend, WA 98368

**Customer Service Office** 

Haines Place Park & Ride 440 12th Street Port Townsend, WA 98368

> Phone 1.360.385.4777 1.800.371.0497



# PORT TOWNSEND TO EDMONDS

# Washington State Ferry



Find us online at www.jeffersontransit.com



Updated: 3/19/2024

# PORT TOWNSEND TO EDMONDS

Monday-Friday ONLY - Kitsap #307 No Saturday Service				Kingston to Edmonds	
JEFFERSON TRANSIT #7		KITSAP TRANSIT #307		WASHINGTON STATE FERRY	
Departs Haines Place Park & Ride	Arrives North Viking Park & Ride	Departs North Viking Park & Ride	Arrives Kingston Ferry Dock	Visit Washington State Ferries for schedules. Search for route by date for more accurate	
5:59 AM	6:59 AM	8:09 AM	8:30 AM	information and times.	
9:15 AM	10:18 AM	11:13 AM	11:33 AM	Washington	
10:40 AM	11:45 AM	1:45 PM	2:12 PM	State Ferry State Schedule	
3:12 PM	4:16 PM	5:15 PM	5:42 PM	SCAN ME	

## EDMONDS TO PORT TOWNSEND

Edmonds to Kingston	Monday-Friday ONLY - Kitsap #307 No Saturday Service			
WASHINGTON STATE FERRY	KITSAP TRANSIT #307		JEFFERSON TRANSIT #7	
Visit Washington State Ferries for schedules. Search for route by date for more accurate	Departs Kingston Ferry Dock	Arrives North Viking Park & Ride	Departs North Viking Park & Ride	Arrives Haines Place Park & Ride
information and times.	7:02 AM	7:23 AM	7:26 AM	8:27 AM
Washington	9:02 AM	9:22 AM	10:53 AM	11:54 AM
	11:40 AM	12:00 PM	12:15 PM	1:16 PM
Schedule SCAN ME	4:07 PM	4:32 PM	5:07 PM	6:11 PM
	5:47 PM	6:15 PM	7:05 PM	8:02 PM

## Americans with Disabilities Act

For medical preferential loading info, call WSF information staff: Statewide:

### Dial 5-1-1 or 1.888.808.7977 or 1.800.843.3779

Most terminals are accessible and all vessels are elevator-equipped. WSF schedules may be obtained in alternate forms by calling **1.206.515.3460** 

### **Ferry Information**

#### Bicyclists

should wait near the front of the loading area, since they normally load first. Once on board, secure bicycles in the place provided. When leaving the vessel, please watch for and stay out of the way of vehicles. Shoes with metal sports cleats are not permitted in passenger areas.

#### Animals

Only service animals are allowed In the terminal buildings or interior cabin spaces on vessels, except pets in a pet container. Pets are permitted on the exposed upper decks of vessels on some routes. Animals that are not people

friendly should be muzzle or transported in a pet carrier.

Please Call WSF For details: 1.206.464.6400 or 1.888.808.7977

Kitsap bus stop is located outside the Kingston Ferry terminal.

